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City of Lemon Grove

Mini-creek 
Restoration Project 



City of La Mesa

• Code modification• Code modification 
• Watershed outreach 

t tipresentations
• Cleanup events along 

University Channel 
• Commercial/Industrial 

Inspection Program -
watershed 
questionnaire



Port of San Diego

• Chollas Creek Family Stream Team• Chollas Creek Family Stream Team 
Initiative 
Ch ll C k St d t St• Chollas Creek Student Stream 
Restoration Team

• Stream Team Stewards



County of San Diego

• Southeast Family Resource Center• Southeast Family Resource Center 
LID project (on Market Street) 
S th t H lth C t LID j t• Southeast Health Center LID project 
(32nd Street and University Avenue)



Caltrans

• “Don’t Trash California” (public education)Don t Trash California  (public education)  
• Corrugated metal pipes replacement
• Increased sweeping efforts
• Human Encampment Eradication
• Storm water compliance in new lease 

agreementsagreements
• Ornamental Roadside 

Vegetated Treatment 
S t St dSystem Study

• Porous Pavement 
ProjectProject



U.S. Navy

• Creek Trash Removal Program• Creek Trash Removal Program
• MS4 permitting
• Low Impact Development for new 

construction projects
• Landscape runoff reduction & 

elimination/Xeroscape conversion p
• Assessment of copper and zinc in non-

storm water industrial dischargesstorm water industrial discharges



City of San Diego

• Street Sweeping Study• Street Sweeping Study
• Municipal Rain Barrels 

St dStudy
• Brake Pad Partnership



Contacts

Caltrans City of La Mesa
Constantine Kontaxis
NPDES Branch Chief
(619) 688-3626
constantine_kontaxis@dot.ca.gov

Joe Kuhn
Storm Water Program Manager
(619) 667-1340
jkuhn@ci.la-mesa.ca.us

Cit f L G Cit f S DiCity of Lemon Grove
Cora Long
Management Analyst
(619) 825-3827
clong@ci.lemon-grove.ca.us

City of San Diego
Stephanie Bracci
Associate Planner
(858) 541-4314
sbracci@sandiego.govg@ g @ g g

County of San Diego
Tracy Cline
Planner III
(858) 495-5513

Port of San Diego
Stephanie Bauer
Associate Environmental Specialist
(619) 400-4719

tracy.cline@sdcounty.ca.gov sbauer@portofsandiego.org

United States Navy
Len Sinfield
CWA Compliance Manager
(619) 532-2280
len.sinfield@navy.mil


